● AC Input 100~277VAC
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OVP
● 0-10V Dimming Control
● High Operating Ambient Temp.: -30℃~+60℃
● Surge protection: L-N 2KV
● Safety: UL 8750
● EMI: FCC Part 15 Class B

%RH
℃
℃
%RH
g
0
-1
0
V
 D
im
m
a
b
le
0.47 ±5%DBFE-025U471 25.38 40-54
FEATURES:
Life Time Measured at 277Vac, 45,000 hours at Tc 75°C .
Dimensions(L*W*H)
134 * 42 * 33.1 mm

Load Regulation ±3
Output  Specifications
Min. Typ. Max. Conditions/Description
Power Factor (PF) 0.9
100-277VAC,100% load
Total Harmonics Distortion (THD) 20
Inrush Current 10 230VAC in,25℃ Cold start
Leakage Current 0.7 277VAC in
Input Frequency Range 47 63
Input Current 0.4 100VAC in
Min. Typ. Max. Conditions/Description
Input Voltage Range 100 305
      DBFE-025P701
(PSE) 21 21-28 0.7 ±5%
Input  Specifications
DBFE-025U601 25.2 32-42 0.6 ±5%
DBFE-025U531 25.44 36-48 0.53 ±5%
DBFE-025U112 25.2 18-24 1.05 ±5%
DBFE-025U721 27.36 30-38 0.72 ±5%
DBFE-025U212 25.2 9-12 2.1 ±5%
DBFE-025U142 25.2 13-18 1.4 ±5%
DC OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
DC OUTPUT